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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 5 

 
MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 

RATE: (cont.) 
 
 A. Charges per Lamp per Month. (cont.) 
  Sodium Vapor    Class B             Class C            Class D 
  Size 
  15,000 Lumen, 150 Watts  $5.83  $7.40  $9.43 
  23,000 Lumen, 250 Watts  $7.43  $9.07  $11.03 
  46,500 Lumen, 400 Watts  $9.24  $10.89               $12.85 
 
 B. Facilities Charges 
 

 Where Utility installs, operates, and maintains facilities other than those facilities used in 
standard overhead street lighting installation, Customers shall pay a monthly charge equal to 1.00% 
of the cost of such additional facilities.  These additional charges shall be in addition to those charges 
provided for above. 

 
TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT:    $0.00273 
 
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: 
 
 The charges set forth in this Service Classification shall be subject to a fuel adjustment as explained 
on Leaf Nos. 17 and 17A.  The amount of energy used shall be the kilowatt hours set forth in the following 
table for each lamp installed.  
 

 Monthly Energy Consumption, Kilowatthours 
  

Incandescent 
Mercury Vapor Lamps 
Nominal Rating 

Sodium Vapor Lamps 
Nominal Rating 

Month  100 175 250 400 150 250 400 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

 46 
 38 
 38 
 33 
 30 
 27 
 28 
 32 
 34 
 39 
 42 
 46 

95 
79 
80 
68 
63 
56 
59 
66 
70 
81 
88 
96 

132 
110 
111 
95 
88 
78 
82 
93 
97 
113 
122 
134 

209 
175 
176 
151 
139 
124 
130 
147 
154 
179 
194 
213 

84 
70 
71 
60 
56 
50 
52 
59 
62 
72 
78 
86 

137 
114 
115 
98 
91 
81 
85 
96 
101 
117 
127 
139 

219 
183 
184 
157 
145 
129 
135 
153 
161 
187 
202 
223 
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